Part
Number

08RFRTP
12RFRTP

gmé)é)thllzlore Heavy Wall PTFE Lined EPDM 16RFRTP
ubber Hose

TUBE: Seamless white HEAVY WALL PTFE 24RFRTP
COVER: EPDM rubber (abrasion resistant) 32RFRTP

Hose ID
Inch

0.53
0.78
1.03
1.52
2.02

Hose 0D
Inch

1.00
1.30
1.54
2.19
2.73

REINFORCEMENT: Multiple braids, helical wire Also available in white outer cover (RFRTPW).

TEMPERATURE: -20°F to 300°F

Features

o Heavy wall PTFE liner provides good permeation resistance

® Resistant to ozone, chemical, and abrasion

o Double steel wire helix for improved bend radius and
shape retention

o (utstanding flexibility

o Non-stick contact surface will not contaminate product

e |nert and resistant to most chemicals and reagents

o (leanable by CIP, SIP, and COP methods

o Ultra smooth bacteria free tube

e Static grounding available

Applications
o Pharmaceutical processing

Chemical transfer
Hot CIP solutions

Distillery piping systems

Fluid transfer

Food and beverage processing

Load cells
Cosmetics

Max. Working

Bend Radius | Pressure @ 70°F

Inch
1.80
2.50
3.40
5.50
8.00

psig

600
550
530
430
430

Vacuum Rating
@70°F
in. Hg.
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL

FULL

Hose Certifications

e USP Class VI

e FDA 21 CFR 177.1550
e FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
o 3-A Sanitary Standards

26 Brookfield Drive e Sparta, New Jersey 07871
973.579.2959 ¢ 866-442-2959 Toll Free ® 973.579.7275 Fax ¢ www.rubberfab.com

Weight
Per Foot

0.46
0.56
0.79
1.22
1.84



