

## RFRTP



Smoothbore Heavy Wall PTFE Lined EPDM Rubber Hose

**TUBE: Seamless white HEAVY WALL PTFE COVER:** EPDM rubber (abrasion resistant) **REINFORCEMENT:** Multiple braids, helical wire

TEMPERATURE: -20°F to 300°F

Part Number	Hose ID Inch	Hose OD Inch	Bend Radius Inch	Max. Working Pressure @ 70°F psig	Vacuum Rating @ 70°F in. Hg.	Weight Per Foot
08RFRTP	0.53	1.00	1.80	600	FULL	0.46
12RFRTP	0.78	1.30	2.50	550	FULL	0.56
16RFRTP	1.03	1.54	3.40	530	FULL	0.79
24RFRTP	1.52	2.19	5.50	430	FULL	1.22
32RFRTP	2.02	2.73	8.00	430	FULL	1.84

Also available in white outer cover (RFRTPW).

## **Features**

- Heavy wall PTFE liner provides good permeation resistance
- Resistant to ozone, chemical, and abrasion
- · Double steel wire helix for improved bend radius and shape retention
- Outstanding flexibility
- Non-stick contact surface will not contaminate product
- Inert and resistant to most chemicals and reagents
- · Cleanable by CIP, SIP, and COP methods
- Ultra smooth bacteria free tube
- Static grounding available

## **Applications**

- Pharmaceutical processing
- Chemical transfer
- Hot CIP solutions • Distillery piping systems
- Fluid transfer
- · Food and beverage processing
- Load cells
- Cosmetics

## **Hose Certifications**

- USP Class VI
  FDA 21 CFR 177.1550
  FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 • 3-A Sanitary Standards

